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Torneio Internacional Cidade de Bragança
Bragança, 26/4/2025

Classificação T. Int.  Bragança - Masculinos

Masc., Infantis

1.  PIRES, Filipe Miguel 11 Emnv/Fcv 1481 4
100 Liv 1:01.05 396 200 Est 2:32.36 372 50 Liv 28.12 368 100 Mar 1:08.10 345

2.  PEREIRA, Martim Barros 11 EN Bragança 1443 4
100 Liv 1:02.20 374 200 Est 2:33.10 367 50 Liv 28.39 358 100 Bru 1:18.87 344

3.  MENDES, Rodrigo Cunha 11 Lousada Séc.XXI 1077 4
50 Liv 30.34 293 200 Cos 2:40.66 284 100 Bru 1:27.31 253 200 Bru 3:11.51 247

4.  PINTO GUTIERREZ, Daniel 12 CN Casa de Asturias 1069 4
50 Liv 29.59 316 200 Cos 2:41.48 279 100 Cos 1:16.33 253 100 Liv 1:14.16 221

5.  ROSA, Duarte Ferreira 11 Fnc 1003 4
100 Liv 1:08.14 284 400 Liv 5:32.57 259 100 Bru 1:28.61 242 200 Cos 2:55.26 218

6.  CARRO MARTIN, Jaime 11 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 970 4
50 Liv 28.67 347 200 Cos 2:34.03 322 100 Cos 1:12.09 301 100 Liv -

7.  SOUSA, Rodrigo Araujo 12 Peso da Regua 772 4
50 Liv 33.63 215 100 Bru 1:34.63 199 100 Liv 1:18.86 183 200 Est 3:15.63 175

8.  ALONSO CID, Iker 11 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 771 4
50 Liv 33.31 221 100 Liv 1:17.45 194 100 Bru 1:37.67 181 200 Est 3:15.95 175

9.  GUERRA GONZALEZ, Alberto 11 S. D. La Venatoria 750 4
200 Est 3:06.29 203 100 Bru 1:35.44 194 200 Mar 3:10.03 177 100 Mar 1:25.18 176

10.  ALVES HORTA, Guilherme 11 Fnc 722 4
400 Liv 6:04.56 197 100 Liv 1:17.59 193 50 Liv 36.49 168 200 Est 3:19.93 164

11.  MARTINS VALENTE, Pedro 11 Fnc 716 4
100 Bru 1:36.43 188 200 Bru 3:29.76 187 50 Liv 36.10 174 100 Liv 1:21.42 167

12.  ZHU, Yuzhe 12 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 690 3
50 Liv 31.59 259 100 Cos 1:20.23 218 200 Cos 2:56.87 213

13.  BEATO GUEDES, Martim 12 Emnv/Fcv 680 3
400 Liv 5:38.27 247 50 Liv 32.33 242 200 Est 3:10.04 191

14.  ALVES, Miguel Braz 11 Gcvr 596 4
50 Liv 33.65 215 100 Liv 1:15.84 206 200 Est 3:15.63 175 100 Cos -

15.  PIRES, Nelson Silva 11 EN Bragança 280 2
50 Liv 38.34 145 100 Liv 1:27.20 135

16.  SEQUEIRA SOBRAL, David 12 Durius/AC Pesqueira 249 2
100 Liv 1:29.25 126 400 Liv 7:06.28 123
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Torneio Internacional Cidade de Bragança
Bragança, 26/4/2025

Masc., Juvenis

1.  MANIAS SANTIAGO, Mateo 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1792 4
200 Est 2:19.46 485 100 Liv 57.24 480 100 Cos 1:04.70 416 100 Mar 1:04.25 411

2.  ROCHA, Joao Miguel 09 Peso da Regua 1750 4
50 Liv 25.47 495 100 Liv 58.37 453 400 Liv 4:43.37 420 200 Est 2:31.02 382

3.  FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 CN Casa de Asturias 1644 4
50 Liv 25.97 467 100 Liv 59.10 436 400 Liv 4:51.31 386 200 Est 2:34.70 355

4.  GALLARDO PEREZ, Diego 10 S. D. La Venatoria 1546 4
200 Cos 2:22.86 404 100 Cos 1:05.73 397 200 Est 2:29.60 393 100 Mar 1:07.65 352

5.  DE PAZ CENTENO, Alvaro 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1383 4
100 Liv 1:02.37 371 50 Liv 28.14 367 200 Est 2:38.25 332 100 Cos 1:11.16 313

6.  BAPTISTA, Diogo Ribeiro 09 Gcvr 1318 4
100 Liv 1:03.03 360 50 Liv 28.87 340 200 Est 2:38.57 330 100 Mar 1:12.34 288

7.  ARROYO TURIEL, Mario 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1285 4
100 Bru 1:18.95 343 200 Bru 2:54.94 324 50 Liv 29.50 319 200 Est 2:43.92 299

8.  GARCIA AMEZ, Kevin 10 CN Casa de Asturias 1259 4
50 Liv 28.73 345 100 Bru 1:18.93 343 200 Est 2:44.59 295 200 Bru 3:04.43 276

9.  RIBEIRO, Martim Babo 10 Lousada Séc.XXI 1167 4
200 Est 2:35.36 351 100 Mar 1:12.96 280 100 Cos 1:14.59 272 200 Mar 2:46.53 264

10.  PINTO, Francisco Dinis 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1153 4
50 Liv 28.73 345 100 Liv 1:06.62 304 100 Bru 1:25.47 270 200 Est 2:57.67 234

11.  BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 CN Casa de Asturias 1049 4
100 Cos 1:14.03 278 200 Cos 2:41.76 278 100 Liv 1:08.92 275 100 Mar 1:19.32 218

12.  OLIVEIRA, Nuno Pinto 10 Gcvr 1046 4
50 Liv 30.83 279 200 Est 2:48.63 274 100 Liv 1:09.68 266 100 Mar 1:18.32 227

13.  CARDOSO, Martim Pinheiro 10 Peso da Regua 1027 4
100 Liv 1:09.22 271 100 Bru 1:25.66 268 50 Liv 31.48 262 200 Cos 2:53.37 226

14.  RIBEIRO, Ruben Rafael 09 Lousada Séc.XXI 878 4
400 Liv 5:15.38 304 200 Est 2:57.36 236 200 Bru 3:32.58 180 100 Mar 1:28.35 158

15.  LOPEZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 10 CN Casa de Asturias 872 4
50 Liv 32.15 246 100 Liv 1:12.35 238 100 Bru 1:33.25 208 200 Cos 3:06.95 180

16.  ALVAREZ ALVAREZ DE LA BALLINA, Tomas 09 CN Casa de Asturias 706 3
50 Liv 31.20 269 100 Liv 1:12.64 235 100 Cos 1:22.28 202

17.  LOPES, Rui Pedro 10 Durius/AC Pesqueira 650 4
100 Liv 1:14.67 216 400 Liv 6:22.96 170 200 Cos 3:12.10 166 100 Mar 1:43.47 98

18.  SAMPEDRO CASTELLANOS, Asier 09 CN Casa de Asturias 598 3
50 Liv 32.44 240 100 Liv 1:15.76 207 100 Cos 1:30.60 151

19.  PUIAC, Robert Daniel 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 516 3
100 Bru 1:38.60 176 200 Bru 3:35.34 173 400 Liv 6:25.33 167
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20.  PAIGA, Afonso Alexandre 10 Durius/AC Pesqueira 408 3
100 Liv 1:11.02 251 100 Mar 1:28.40 157 200 Est -

21.  CALCARAO, Joao Guilherme 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 298 2
100 Liv 1:19.99 176 400 Liv 7:07.82 122

Masc., Juniores e Seniores

1.  FERNANDES, Leonardo Freitas 06 Famalicão 2233 4
100 Bru 1:04.93 617 200 Bru 2:22.09 604 100 Liv 55.31 532 50 Liv 25.74 480

2.  BARRIENTOS DOMINGUEZ, Pablo 06 CN Casa de Asturias 1439 4
100 Liv 59.26 433 50 Liv 28.17 366 200 Est 2:39.69 323 100 Bru 1:21.07 317

3.  GALLARDO PEREZ, David 08 S. D. La Venatoria 1414 4
50 Liv 27.37 399 100 Liv 1:01.89 380 100 Cos 1:09.92 330 200 Est 2:42.71 305

4.  RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 CN Casa de Asturias 1376 4
50 Liv 27.36 400 100 Mar 1:07.19 359 100 Liv 1:05.36 322 200 Mar 2:40.46 295

5.  GONCALVES, Tiago Fonseca 08 Peso da Regua 1318 3
100 Liv 57.52 473 50 Liv 26.75 428 100 Cos 1:04.66 417

6.  GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 CN Casa de Asturias 1272 4
100 Liv 1:03.54 351 400 Liv 5:12.21 314 200 Cos 2:36.47 307 100 Cos 1:12.16 300

7.  VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, Juan 02 CN Casa de Asturias 1220 4
100 Liv 59.09 436 50 Liv 26.98 417 200 Est 2:33.03 367 100 Mar -

8.  GARCIA AMEZ, Miguel 05 CN Casa de Asturias 1144 4
50 Liv 29.69 313 100 Bru 1:22.05 305 100 Liv 1:08.22 283 200 Bru 3:12.50 243

9.  FONTES, Luis Magno 07 Emnv/Fcv 1137 3
50 Liv 26.95 418 100 Liv 1:00.34 410 100 Bru 1:21.75 309

10.  MUNIZ GARCIA, Lucas 06 CN Casa de Asturias 1133 4
50 Liv 27.03 414 200 Est 2:32.81 369 200 Bru 2:50.48 350 100 Cos -

11.  VAQUERO GARROTE, Alvaro 04 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1117 3
50 Liv 27.45 396 100 Liv 1:01.02 396 100 Bru 1:20.34 325

12.  CARVALHO, Duarte Filipe 07 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1090 4
100 Liv 1:03.56 351 400 Liv 5:29.09 268 200 Est 2:54.25 249 100 Mar 1:18.83 222

13.  ENCINA ALVAREZ, Javier 08 S. D. La Venatoria 1085 4
50 Liv 29.62 315 100 Liv 1:06.67 304 100 Bru 1:29.45 236 200 Est 2:58.71 230

14.  PAIGA, Joao Tiago 08 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1026 4
100 Liv 1:06.95 300 100 Cos 1:15.28 264 200 Cos 2:49.40 242 400 Liv 5:51.50 220

15.  RIBEIRO, Vitor Hugo 03 Lousada Séc.XXI 699 2
50 Liv 27.10 411 200 Est 2:45.86 288

16.  RODRIGUEZ PARDO, Pablo Miguel 03 S. D. La Venatoria 585 4
100 Bru 1:43.03 154 200 Bru 3:45.06 152 100 Liv 1:26.19 140 100 Cos 1:33.19 139

17.  BESSA, Flavio Rafael 03 Lousada Séc.XXI 581 2
100 Liv 1:06.67 304 50 Liv 30.89 277

18.  PIRES, Nuno Silva 07 EN Bragança 502 2
50 Liv 30.91 277 100 Liv 1:13.66 225
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Masc., Absolutos

1.  FERNANDES, Leonardo Freitas 06 Famalicão 2233 4
100 Bru 1:04.93 617 200 Bru 2:22.09 604 100 Liv 55.31 532 50 Liv 25.74 480

2.  MANIAS SANTIAGO, Mateo 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1792 4
200 Est 2:19.46 485 100 Liv 57.24 480 100 Cos 1:04.70 416 100 Mar 1:04.25 411

3.  ROCHA, Joao Miguel 09 Peso da Regua 1750 4
50 Liv 25.47 495 100 Liv 58.37 453 400 Liv 4:43.37 420 200 Est 2:31.02 382

4.  FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 CN Casa de Asturias 1644 4
50 Liv 25.97 467 100 Liv 59.10 436 400 Liv 4:51.31 386 200 Est 2:34.70 355

5.  GALLARDO PEREZ, Diego 10 S. D. La Venatoria 1546 4
200 Cos 2:22.86 404 100 Cos 1:05.73 397 200 Est 2:29.60 393 100 Mar 1:07.65 352

6.  PIRES, Filipe Miguel 11 Emnv/Fcv 1481 4
100 Liv 1:01.05 396 200 Est 2:32.36 372 50 Liv 28.12 368 100 Mar 1:08.10 345

7.  PEREIRA, Martim Barros 11 EN Bragança 1443 4
100 Liv 1:02.20 374 200 Est 2:33.10 367 50 Liv 28.39 358 100 Bru 1:18.87 344

8.  BARRIENTOS DOMINGUEZ, Pablo 06 CN Casa de Asturias 1439 4
100 Liv 59.26 433 50 Liv 28.17 366 200 Est 2:39.69 323 100 Bru 1:21.07 317

9.  GALLARDO PEREZ, David 08 S. D. La Venatoria 1414 4
50 Liv 27.37 399 100 Liv 1:01.89 380 100 Cos 1:09.92 330 200 Est 2:42.71 305

10.  DE PAZ CENTENO, Alvaro 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1383 4
100 Liv 1:02.37 371 50 Liv 28.14 367 200 Est 2:38.25 332 100 Cos 1:11.16 313

11.  RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 CN Casa de Asturias 1376 4
50 Liv 27.36 400 100 Mar 1:07.19 359 100 Liv 1:05.36 322 200 Mar 2:40.46 295

12.  GONCALVES, Tiago Fonseca 08 Peso da Regua 1318 3
100 Liv 57.52 473 50 Liv 26.75 428 100 Cos 1:04.66 417

BAPTISTA, Diogo Ribeiro 09 Gcvr 1318 4
100 Liv 1:03.03 360 50 Liv 28.87 340 200 Est 2:38.57 330 100 Mar 1:12.34 288

14.  ARROYO TURIEL, Mario 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1285 4
100 Bru 1:18.95 343 200 Bru 2:54.94 324 50 Liv 29.50 319 200 Est 2:43.92 299

15.  GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 CN Casa de Asturias 1272 4
100 Liv 1:03.54 351 400 Liv 5:12.21 314 200 Cos 2:36.47 307 100 Cos 1:12.16 300

16.  GARCIA AMEZ, Kevin 10 CN Casa de Asturias 1259 4
50 Liv 28.73 345 100 Bru 1:18.93 343 200 Est 2:44.59 295 200 Bru 3:04.43 276

17.  VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, Juan 02 CN Casa de Asturias 1220 4
100 Liv 59.09 436 50 Liv 26.98 417 200 Est 2:33.03 367 100 Mar -

18.  RIBEIRO, Martim Babo 10 Lousada Séc.XXI 1167 4
200 Est 2:35.36 351 100 Mar 1:12.96 280 100 Cos 1:14.59 272 200 Mar 2:46.53 264
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19.  PINTO, Francisco Dinis 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1153 4
50 Liv 28.73 345 100 Liv 1:06.62 304 100 Bru 1:25.47 270 200 Est 2:57.67 234

20.  GARCIA AMEZ, Miguel 05 CN Casa de Asturias 1144 4
50 Liv 29.69 313 100 Bru 1:22.05 305 100 Liv 1:08.22 283 200 Bru 3:12.50 243

21.  FONTES, Luis Magno 07 Emnv/Fcv 1137 3
50 Liv 26.95 418 100 Liv 1:00.34 410 100 Bru 1:21.75 309

22.  MUNIZ GARCIA, Lucas 06 CN Casa de Asturias 1133 4
50 Liv 27.03 414 200 Est 2:32.81 369 200 Bru 2:50.48 350 100 Cos -

23.  VAQUERO GARROTE, Alvaro 04 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1117 3
50 Liv 27.45 396 100 Liv 1:01.02 396 100 Bru 1:20.34 325

24.  CARVALHO, Duarte Filipe 07 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1090 4
100 Liv 1:03.56 351 400 Liv 5:29.09 268 200 Est 2:54.25 249 100 Mar 1:18.83 222

25.  ENCINA ALVAREZ, Javier 08 S. D. La Venatoria 1085 4
50 Liv 29.62 315 100 Liv 1:06.67 304 100 Bru 1:29.45 236 200 Est 2:58.71 230

26.  MENDES, Rodrigo Cunha 11 Lousada Séc.XXI 1077 4
50 Liv 30.34 293 200 Cos 2:40.66 284 100 Bru 1:27.31 253 200 Bru 3:11.51 247

27.  PINTO GUTIERREZ, Daniel 12 CN Casa de Asturias 1069 4
50 Liv 29.59 316 200 Cos 2:41.48 279 100 Cos 1:16.33 253 100 Liv 1:14.16 221

28.  BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 CN Casa de Asturias 1049 4
100 Cos 1:14.03 278 200 Cos 2:41.76 278 100 Liv 1:08.92 275 100 Mar 1:19.32 218

29.  OLIVEIRA, Nuno Pinto 10 Gcvr 1046 4
50 Liv 30.83 279 200 Est 2:48.63 274 100 Liv 1:09.68 266 100 Mar 1:18.32 227

30.  CARDOSO, Martim Pinheiro 10 Peso da Regua 1027 4
100 Liv 1:09.22 271 100 Bru 1:25.66 268 50 Liv 31.48 262 200 Cos 2:53.37 226

31.  PAIGA, Joao Tiago 08 Durius/AC Pesqueira 1026 4
100 Liv 1:06.95 300 100 Cos 1:15.28 264 200 Cos 2:49.40 242 400 Liv 5:51.50 220

32.  ROSA, Duarte Ferreira 11 Fnc 1003 4
100 Liv 1:08.14 284 400 Liv 5:32.57 259 100 Bru 1:28.61 242 200 Cos 2:55.26 218

33.  CARRO MARTIN, Jaime 11 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 970 4
50 Liv 28.67 347 200 Cos 2:34.03 322 100 Cos 1:12.09 301 100 Liv -

34.  RIBEIRO, Ruben Rafael 09 Lousada Séc.XXI 878 4
400 Liv 5:15.38 304 200 Est 2:57.36 236 200 Bru 3:32.58 180 100 Mar 1:28.35 158

35.  LOPEZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 10 CN Casa de Asturias 872 4
50 Liv 32.15 246 100 Liv 1:12.35 238 100 Bru 1:33.25 208 200 Cos 3:06.95 180

36.  SOUSA, Rodrigo Araujo 12 Peso da Regua 772 4
50 Liv 33.63 215 100 Bru 1:34.63 199 100 Liv 1:18.86 183 200 Est 3:15.63 175

37.  ALONSO CID, Iker 11 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 771 4
50 Liv 33.31 221 100 Liv 1:17.45 194 100 Bru 1:37.67 181 200 Est 3:15.95 175
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38.  GUERRA GONZALEZ, Alberto 11 S. D. La Venatoria 750 4
200 Est 3:06.29 203 100 Bru 1:35.44 194 200 Mar 3:10.03 177 100 Mar 1:25.18 176

39.  ALVES HORTA, Guilherme 11 Fnc 722 4
400 Liv 6:04.56 197 100 Liv 1:17.59 193 50 Liv 36.49 168 200 Est 3:19.93 164

40.  MARTINS VALENTE, Pedro 11 Fnc 716 4
100 Bru 1:36.43 188 200 Bru 3:29.76 187 50 Liv 36.10 174 100 Liv 1:21.42 167

41.  ALVAREZ ALVAREZ DE LA BALLINA, Tomas 09 CN Casa de Asturias 706 3
50 Liv 31.20 269 100 Liv 1:12.64 235 100 Cos 1:22.28 202

42.  RIBEIRO, Vitor Hugo 03 Lousada Séc.XXI 699 2
50 Liv 27.10 411 200 Est 2:45.86 288

43.  ZHU, Yuzhe 12 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 690 3
50 Liv 31.59 259 100 Cos 1:20.23 218 200 Cos 2:56.87 213

44.  BEATO GUEDES, Martim 12 Emnv/Fcv 680 3
400 Liv 5:38.27 247 50 Liv 32.33 242 200 Est 3:10.04 191

45.  LOPES, Rui Pedro 10 Durius/AC Pesqueira 650 4
100 Liv 1:14.67 216 400 Liv 6:22.96 170 200 Cos 3:12.10 166 100 Mar 1:43.47 98

46.  SAMPEDRO CASTELLANOS, Asier 09 CN Casa de Asturias 598 3
50 Liv 32.44 240 100 Liv 1:15.76 207 100 Cos 1:30.60 151

47.  ALVES, Miguel Braz 11 Gcvr 596 4
50 Liv 33.65 215 100 Liv 1:15.84 206 200 Est 3:15.63 175 100 Cos -

48.  RODRIGUEZ PARDO, Pablo Miguel 03 S. D. La Venatoria 585 4
100 Bru 1:43.03 154 200 Bru 3:45.06 152 100 Liv 1:26.19 140 100 Cos 1:33.19 139

49.  BESSA, Flavio Rafael 03 Lousada Séc.XXI 581 2
100 Liv 1:06.67 304 50 Liv 30.89 277

50.  PUIAC, Robert Daniel 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 516 3
100 Bru 1:38.60 176 200 Bru 3:35.34 173 400 Liv 6:25.33 167

51.  PIRES, Nuno Silva 07 EN Bragança 502 2
50 Liv 30.91 277 100 Liv 1:13.66 225

52.  PAIGA, Afonso Alexandre 10 Durius/AC Pesqueira 408 3
100 Liv 1:11.02 251 100 Mar 1:28.40 157 200 Est -

53.  CALCARAO, Joao Guilherme 09 Durius/AC Pesqueira 298 2
100 Liv 1:19.99 176 400 Liv 7:07.82 122

54.  PIRES, Nelson Silva 11 EN Bragança 280 2
50 Liv 38.34 145 100 Liv 1:27.20 135

55.  SEQUEIRA SOBRAL, David 12 Durius/AC Pesqueira 249 2
100 Liv 1:29.25 126 400 Liv 7:06.28 123


